(16) (15) (13) (9)
(20) (15) (15) (8)

Substantial
collateral /
hedging

High
margin
business

asset
quality

hedged
Mostly
senior
securedDiversified

asset
pools

Predominantly
mortgage secured
Diversified by asset
type and location

g

(13) (9)
(7)

(5)
(9)

(5)( ) (13)
(13) (7)

PBC
mort-
gages

Inv grade /
German
mid-cap

GTB PWM PBC
small

corporates

Corporate
Invest-
ments

Total
loan
book

Structured
transactions
collateralised

by Govts,
cash and own

Asset
Finance

(DB
sponsored
conduits)

PBC
consumer

finance

Financing
of

pipeline
assets

Colla-
teralised /
hedged

structured
transactions

CF
Leveraged

Finance

OtherCF
Commercial

Real Estate(1)

(9) ( )

Moderate risk bucketLower risk bucket

65%

Higher risk bucket
cash and own

debt
conduits) transactions

Investor Relations 10/09 · page 30

(1) Includes loans from CMBS securitizations
Note: Loan amounts are gross of allowances for loan losses; figures may not add up due to rounding differences

87%

‘Pro-forma’ impact of IAS 39 reclassifications

FY2008 T t l T t l

Pro-forma  impact of IAS 39 reclassifications
In EUR m

FY2008 -
1Q2009 2Q2009 Total

FY08-2Q09 3Q2009 Total
FY08-3Q09

Incremental reported income(1) (162) (666) (827) (193) (1,020)

Fair value P&L impact of reclassified
assets 4,653 380 5,032 (581) 4,452

Net pro-forma impact on reported 4 491 (286) 4 205 (773) 3 432income before income taxes 4,491 (286) 4,205 (773) 3,432

Fair value impact on equity relating to
assets previously classified as AfS 2,231 (357) 1,874 (1,051) 823

Total pro-forma impact on shareholders'
equity 6,722 (642) 6,079 (1,825) 4,254

C i l t i d d 38 126 35 837 34 707(1)Carrying value at period end 38,126 35,837 34,707( )

Investor Relations 10/09 · page 31

(1) Net of provision for credit losses
Note: At the reclassification dates, assets had a carrying value of EUR 37.9 bn; incremental RWAs were EUR 4.4 bn
Figures may not add up due to rounding differences

Problem loans IAS 39 impact - IFRS impaired loansxx

5.7
8.2 8.7

Problem loans
In EUR bn

IAS 39 impact IFRS impaired loansxx

4.5 6.7 6.8
3.9

4.6

2 7 2 5
3.2

3.7

4.5
3.2 3.3

0 80 6 1 1 2 6 2 62.7 2.5

62% 65% 53% 53% 50% 46% 47%

0.80.6 1.1 2.6 2.6

53% 53% 50% 46% 47%